AmicAble SettlementS
A Digital notice by the Publication of lawsuit filing

in Dispute no.: 7162 /2025/461 - Dispute of Specific value 
considered in: Ninth Amicable Dispute Settlement No. 758 
Subject of Dispute: Claiming the Defendant to pay the sum of
AED 10,540 (ten thousand five hundred and forty dirhams) and
legal interest of 5% from the due date until the date of full
payment. fees and expenses. 
the Plaintiff: Arizona Star Rent a car llc 
its address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - First Trade Centre - Dubai - Al
Abraj Street - Al Manal Tower Building - Ground Floor Apartment
- 052871 8175 
Representative: 1. linA eYvAZovA, as the Defendant 
Subject of notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, Claiming
the Defendant to pay the sum of AED 10,540 (ten thousand five
hundred and forty dirhams) and legal interest of 5% from the due
date until the date of full payment, fees and expenses. 
A hearing session has been scheduled for Wednesday, June 18,
2025, at 9:00 AM, in the remote litigation hall, which can be
accessed through the Dubai Courts website - Public Services -

[...]

Government of duBai
Dubai Courts

Amicable Settlements

announcement by publication

case no.: 461/2025/6133 – fixed value dispute
Heard at: Dispute Amicable Settlement 8th, No. 757
Subject of the Case
The defendant is required to pay an amount of (6.300 AED) (six thousand
and three hundred dirhams), along with a legal interest rate of 12% from
the date of the judicial claim until full payment, in addition to costs, fees,
and attorney fees.

Claimant: Qatar insurance company
UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street -

[...]

Behind Nissan Cars Agency- Apartment 405 - Business Point Building -
0555570005
Represented by: mohamed mahmoud ali mahmoud al marzooqi
Defendant: 1- fayd mohamedd ibnou Salam
Capacity: Defendant

Subject of the Announcement: The Claimant has filed a case against
you, demanding the payment of (6.300 AED) (six thousand and three
hundred dirhams), along with a legal interest rate of 12% from the date
of the judicial claim until full payment, in addition to costs, fees, and
attorney fees.
A hearing session has been scheduled for Monday, June 06, 2025, at
9:00 am in the remote litigation hall.

[...]

Heard Before: fourteenth amicable Settlement of disputes no. 763
dispute Subject: First: To register and authorize the case, schedule the earliest
hearing session for it, and serve notice.
Second: To obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant a sum of AED 19,636
(Nineteen thousand, six hundred and thirty-six Dirhams) and legal interest at a
rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment.
Third: To obligate the Defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and lawyer's fees.
Claimant: emirates integrated telecommunications company (public joint
Stock company)

[...]

notification Subject: A case has been filed against you, with the subject being:
First: To register and authorize the case, schedule the earliest hearing session for
it, and serve notice.
Second: To obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant a sum of AED 19,636
(Nineteen thousand, six hundred and thirty-six Dirhams) and legal interest at a
rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment.
Third: To obligate the Defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and lawyer's fees.
A remote litigation session has been scheduled for it on Wednesday, 18-06- 2025

[...]

from 27/05/2025 onward , The Notified Party must also pay an amount

of AED 200 (Two Hundred dirhams) as Value added tax fees period from

07/05/2025 until 26/05/2025 along with any additional amounts from

27/05/2025 onward . The Notified Party must also pay an amount of AED

1050 (One thousand and fifty ) as administrative fees according to the

terms of the contract, Article (39), Paragraph (3), including VAT and any

future changes , The Notified Party must also pay an amount of 220 (Two

Hundred Twenty Dirhams) as Ejari fees according to the provisions of

[...]

The Notifying Party notifies the Notified Party of the obligation to pay an
amount of AED 6,124 (six thousand one hundred and twenty—four
dirhams ) for rent for the period from 11/05/2025 until 26/05/2025 , along
with any additional amounts from 27/05/2025 onward , The Notified
Party must also pay an amount of AED 306 (three hundred and six
dirhams ) as Value added tax fees period from 11/05/2025 until
26/05/2025
along with any additional amounts from 27/05/2025 onward The Notified
Party must also pay an amount of AED 1050 (One thousand and fifty )
as administrative fees according to the terms of the contract, Article
(39), Paragraph (3), including VAT and any future changes , The Notified
Party must also pay an amount of 220 (Two Hundred Twenty Dirhams)
as Ejari fees according to the provisions of Article (39), Paragraph (4),